Stockholders or any other stockholder, broker, dealer, underwriter or agent relating to the sale or distribution of the shares of our Class A Common Stock offered by this
prospectus.

Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with Rule 13d-3(d) promulgated by the SEC under the Exchange Act, and includes shares of Common Stock with respect to
which the Selling Stockholders have voting power, including the power to vote or to direct the voting of such shares, and/or investment power, including the power to dispose or
to direct the disposition of such shares. The percentage of shares of Class A Common Stock beneficially owned by the Selling Stockholders prior to the offering shown in the
table below is based on an aggregate [___] shares of our Class A Common Stock outstanding on April [___], 2025.

The fourth column assumes the resale by the Selling Stockholders of all of the shares of Class A Common Stock being offered pursuant to this prospectus.

Name of Selling Stockholder

Number of Shares of Class
A Common Stock Owned

Prior to Offering

Maximum
Number of

Shares of Class
A

Common Stock
to be

Offered
Pursuant

Number of Shares of
Class A Common Stock
Owned After Offering

  Number   Percent
to this

Prospectus   Number   Percent
BS1 Fund   [0]   [0]%  [220,000]   [220,000]   [5.02]%

James Chae   617,100   37.12   280,000   897,100   20.47

Golden Bridge   0   0   280,000   280,000   6.39

Global AI Focus 1 Fund   0   0   120,000   120,000   2.74

Haru 1st Fund   0   0   120,000   120,000   2.74

Econovation Fund   0   0   120,000   120,000   2.74

Sky Line Fund   0   0   120,000   120,000   2.74

Green Light Fund   85,600   5.15   0   85,600   1.95

Blue Ocean Fund   120,000   7.22   0   120,000   2.74

Good Mood Studio   80,000   4.81   100,000   180,000   4.11

Evergreen Fund   0   0   120,000   120,000   2.74

Harang Co.   0   0   160,000   160,000   3.65

Horizon Fund   0   0   120,000   120,000   2.74

Long Beach Fund   0   0   120,000   120,000   2.74

Vertex Fund   0   0   120,000   120,000   2.74

Atlas Fund   0   0   160,000   160,000   3.65

Keystone Fund   0   0   160,000   160,000   3.65

Daeboreum Co. Ltd   0   0   168,000   168,000   3.83

CST0Company German GmbH Fund   0   0   232,000   232,000   5.29

67

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

The shares of Class A Common Stock offered by this prospectus are being offered by the Selling Stockholders. The shares may be sold or distributed from time to time by the
Selling Stockholders directly to one or more purchasers or through brokers, dealers, or underwriters who may act solely as agents at market prices prevailing at the time of sale,
at prices related to the prevailing market prices, at negotiated prices, or at fixed prices, which may be changed. The sale of the shares of our Class A Common Stock offered by
this prospectus could be effected in one or more of the following methods: